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SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R$70,000 Maiden Plate 
(Class Mdrf) 
Class Record:	 03/07/2023	 Idabelle	 S Khumalo	 60.0kg	 1:14.37
Course Record:	 22/06/2015	 Weekend Temper 	 G Lerena	 57.0kg	 1:14.10

1300m
FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK Standard Time: 1:15.57

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 887652
	 2	 966733
	 3	 026243
	 4	 260435
	 5	 556552
	 6	 00005
	 7	 043854
	 8	 669998
	 9	 897

Lady D’arbanville
Secret Summer
Keenonkelly
Miss Tucker
Royal Venus
Roadlesstravelled
Tune Again
Future Contract
Ntombencane

	 6-�0�-1-0
	 6-�0�-0-2
	 11-�0�-2-1
	 18-�0�-2-3
	 19-�0�-3-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 15-�0�-0-1
	 13-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0

	 $15,750	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 2]	Bt

	 $14,000	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 7]	B
	 $53,000	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	 3]	
	 $65,700	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	 5]	
	 $66,150	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	 8]	Bt

	 $2,138	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 1]	
	 $15,350	 5	sa-m	 60	 [	 9]	B
	 $18,700	 5	sa-m	 60	 [	 6]	H
	 $0	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 4]	

R Fourie
X Ndlovu
S Khumalo
K Steyn
R Khathi
D Schwarz
D Ashby
E Webber
M Yeni

22.0%
3.6%

15.4%
4.4%

11.3%
10.6%

3.0%
6.0%

12.4%

A C Greeff
Jva Strydom
G D Smith
Jva Strydom
T J Laing
M L Turner
L Lotz
Wgc Miller
Jva Strydom

13.6%
5.4%

10.2%
5.4%
6.1%
4.7%
0.0%
7.8%
5.4%

	 70	 70	
	 67	 67	 +5
	 65	 63	
	 63	 53	 -2

	 60	 52	
	 50	 50	 +1
	 50	 48	 -2
	 57	 42	
	--	  --	
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 1	 Lady D’arbanville
	 2	 Secret Summer
	 3	 Keenonkelly
	 4	 Miss Tucker

3	 Keenonkelly	 47%
6	 Roadlesstravelled	 23%
5	 Royal Venus	 11%
1	 Lady D’arbanville	 11%
7	 Tune Again	 8%

2	 Secret Summer	 33%
1	 Lady D’arbanville	 22%
5	 Royal Venus	 20%
4	 Miss Tucker	 6%
7	 Tune Again	 3%

5	 Royal Venus	 22%
4	 Miss Tucker	 7%

4	 Miss Tucker	 1:15.27
5	 Royal Venus	 1:16.78
7	 Tune Again	 1:19.89

2
7:00 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R$70,000 Maiden Plate 
(Class Mdrm) 
Class Record:	 23/06/2023	 Sirnihaallongsword	 J Jacobs	 60.0kg	 1:09.39
Course Record:	 21/08/2020	 Fly My Flag	 L Mxothwa	 55.5kg	 1:07.75

1200m
FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK Standard Time: 1:09.48

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 733223
	 2	 565948
	 3	 09000
	 4	 060807
	 5	 806552
	 6	 853489
	 7	 553447

Graduation Time
Western Jack
Hunting Ground
Royal Statesman
Destiny’s Angel
Captivate
Sea Of Tears

	 10-�0�-2-3
	 17-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-1-0
	 11-�0�-0-1
	 23-�0�-6-6

	 $50,575	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 4]	B
	 $22,525	 4	sa-g	 60	 [	 5]	Bt

	 $0	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 6]	Bt

	 $0	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 3]	
	 $17,250	 4	sa-g	 60	 [	 2]	
	 $17,850	 3	sa-f	 57.5	[	 1]	Bt

	 $190,250	 4	sa-m	 57.5	[	 7]	t

L Mxothwa
X Ndlovu
Y Ramzan
J Gates
S Khumalo
R Fourie
M Yeni

11.4%
3.6%
4.5%
4.9%

15.4%
22.0%
12.4%

S B Kotzen
A C Greeff
G D Smith
L Gila
G D Smith
A C Greeff
K Mitchley

10.1%
13.6%
10.2%
11.0%
10.2%
13.6%
10.0%

	 73	 73	
	 59	 58	 +5
	 55	 55	
	 69	 54	 -3

	 56	 49	
	 70	 68	
	 76	 62	 -1
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 5	 Destiny’s Angel
	 1	 Graduation Time
	 7	 Sea Of Tears
	 2	 Western Jack

1	 Graduation Time	 31%
5	 Destiny’s Angel	 25%
7	 Sea Of Tears	 22%
2	 Western Jack	 17%
3	 Hunting Ground	 3%

5	 Destiny’s Angel	 67%
1	 Graduation Time	 42%
6	 Captivate	 7%

1	 Graduation Time	 27%
7	 Sea Of Tears	 17%
2	 Western Jack	 8%

2	 Western Jack	 1:09.30
7	 Sea Of Tears	 1:10.45
1	 Graduation Time	 1:10.69
6	 Captivate	 1:12.55
3	 Hunting Ground	 1:12.82



3
7:35 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R$71,000 Mr 66 Handicap 
(Class Mr66) 
Class Record:	 09/07/2018	 Counting Stars	 X Ndlovu	 57.5kg	 1:09.43
Course Record:	 21/08/2020	 Fly My Flag	 L Mxothwa	 55.5kg	 1:07.75

1200m
FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK Standard Time: 1:10.52

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 333210
	 2	 742563
	 3	 210042
	 4	 323455
	 5	 006097
	 6	 407083
	 7	 730859
	 8	 940009

q

q

q

q

Aadehya
Fiery Duke
Bennelong Point
Joyous Jubilee 
Xplicit Content
Great Times
Spanish Fort
Jaquar Cat

	 6-�1�-1-3
	 33-�3�-3-6
	 19-�1�-3-2
	 15-�1�-2-2
	 13-�1�-2-0
	 31-�1�-5-4
	 42-�2�-3-8
	 36-�1�-4-2

	 $89,350	 3	sa-g	 61	 [	 7]	H
	 $261,038	 5	sa-g	 59.5	[	 1]	
	 $113,500	 4	sa-g	 59	 [	 2]	t
	 $92,000	 4	aus-g	57.5	[	 6]	t
	 $91,425	 3	sa-g	 56	 [	 3]	Bt

	 $185,350	 5	sa-g	 55.5	[	 5]	H
	 $166,725	 7	sa-g	 53	 [	 4]	Bt

	 $123,025	 5	sa-h	 52	 [	 8]	t

L Mxothwa
C Maujean
S Khumalo
D Schwarz
D Ashby
R Khathi
E Webber
K Steyn

11.4%
6.1%

15.4%
10.6%

3.0%
11.3%

6.0%
4.4%

G D Smith
K Mitchley
G D Smith
T J Laing
T J Laing
Jva Strydom
Wgc Miller
Jva Strydom

10.2%
10.0%
10.2%

6.1%
6.1%
5.4%
7.8%
5.4%

	 76	 76	
	 76	 65	
	 67	 64	
	 70	 61	 -2

	 81	 66	 -4
	 68	 57	 +2
	 75	 52	 -3
	 68	 50	
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 Bennelong Point
	 6	 Great Times
	 2	 Fiery Duke
	 1	 Aadehya

1	 Aadehya	 50%
4	 Joyous Jubilee 	 42%
2	 Fiery Duke	 33%
3	 Bennelong Point	 25%
5	 Xplicit Content	 14%

1	 Aadehya	 50%
4	 Joyous Jubilee 	 30%
3	 Bennelong Point	 22%
2	 Fiery Duke	 22%
8	 Jaquar Cat	 15%

1	 Aadehya	 33%
3	 Bennelong Point	 28%
6	 Great Times	 23%
4	 Joyous Jubilee 	 15%
2	 Fiery Duke	 9%

6	 Great Times	 1:08.25
8	 Jaquar Cat	 1:08.94
4	 Joyous Jubilee 	 1:09.32
3	 Bennelong Point	 1:09.71
5	 Xplicit Content	 1:09.85
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8:15 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R$100,000 Pinnacle Stakes 
(Class Pinn) 
Class Record:	 --
Course Record:	 21/08/2020	 Fly My Flag	 L Mxothwa	 55.5kg	 1:07.75

1200m
FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 181612
	 2	 312217
	 3	 949123
	 4	 366296
	 5	 434005
	 6	 516807
	 7	 422633
	 8	 922584
	 9	 114842
	10	081159

Cruise Control
Cliff Top
Prince Of Fire
Inherit The Rain
Safe Return
Al Qaasim
Evies First
Mhlabeni
Narcos
Caitlyns Boy

	 12-�7�-1-0
	 18-�6�-5-2
	 17-�6�-1-3
	 39-�7�-7-9
	 28-�3�-2-4
	 40-�6�-8-3
	 28-�4�-7-6
	 31-�5�-7-3
	 34-�6�-5-6
	 11-�2�-0-1

	 $440,312	 4	sa-g	 62	 [	 1]	H
	 $778,188	 4	sa-g	 62	 [	 3]	t
	 $479,438	 5	sa-g	 62	 [	10]	
	 $606,688	 6	sa-g	 61	 [	 8]	Bt

	 $299,650	 5	sa-g	 59.5	[	 6]	B
	 $415,475	 6	sa-g	 58	 [	 2]	Bt

	 $376,125	 6	sa-g	 58	 [	 5]	t
	 $365,288	 6	sa-g	 58	 [	 7]	
	 $468,712	 5	sa-g	 56.5	[	 9]	B
	 $93,838	 4	sa-g	 53.5	[	 4]	t

S Khumalo
R Fourie
M Yeni
X Ndlovu
J Gates
E Webber
D Ashby
L Mxothwa
D Schwarz
C Maujean

15.4%
22.0%
12.4%

3.6%
4.9%
6.0%
3.0%

11.4%
10.6%

6.1%

G D Smith
A C Greeff
K Mitchley
A C Greeff
G D Smith
Z Oosthuizen
J P Nel
D A Mckenzie
M L Turner
D A Mckenzie

10.2%
13.6%
10.0%
13.6%
10.2%

7.5%
7.4%
7.3%
4.7%
7.3%

	 95	 117	
	 95	 116	
	 97	 111	
	 97	 101	 -2

	 98	 98	 -3
	 96	 94	 -2
	 96	 94	 +3
	 96	 93	
	 87	 87	
	 80	 80	
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 3	 Prince Of Fire
	 2	 Cliff Top
	 4	 Inherit The Rain
	 1	 Cruise Control

9	 Narcos	 78%
1	 Cruise Control	 75%
2	 Cliff Top	 69%
6	 Al Qaasim	 50%
8	 Mhlabeni	 36%

1	 Cruise Control	 100%
2	 Cliff Top	 67%
3	 Prince Of Fire	 67%
10	Caitlyns Boy	 50%
4	 Inherit The Rain	 49%

3	 Prince Of Fire	 67%
2	 Cliff Top	 47%
9	 Narcos	 40%
4	 Inherit The Rain	 39%
1	 Cruise Control	 33%

2	 Cliff Top	 1:07.10
6	 Al Qaasim	 1:07.86
4	 Inherit The Rain	 1:07.98
7	 Evies First	 1:08.37
5	 Safe Return	 1:08.95
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8:50 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R$73,000 Fm 68 Handicap 
(Class Fm68) 
Class Record:	 21/07/2014	 Mia Forza (aus)	 R Danielson	 57.5kg	 1:09.63
Course Record:	 21/08/2020	 Fly My Flag	 L Mxothwa	 55.5kg	 1:07.75

1200m
FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK Standard Time: 1:09.79

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 233121
	 2	 802196
	 3	 312153
	 4	 606942
	 5	 321220
	 6	 109752
	 7	 607038
	 8	 129343
	 9	 087001
	10	984349

q

q

q

p

p

q

p

Iqembulabesifazane
Grue Of Ice
Angelsea
Kilmonivaig
Mia Regina
Vandalise
Jade’s Caberneigh
Colorama
Just Forever
Winter Journey

	 25-�3�-4-3
	 23-�3�-2-2
	 27-�3�-3-5
	 12-�1�-1-1
	 15-�2�-3-2
	 12-�1�-3-1
	 12-�1�-1-2
	 30-�2�-2-5
	 13-�1�-0-0
	 38-�1�-9-7

	 $221,162	 5	sa-m	 62	 [	 3]	B
	 $209,425	 5	sa-m	 61	 [	 7]	
	 $281,550	 5	sa-m	 60	 [	 4]	Bt

	 $73,875	 4	sa-m	 59.5	[	 2]	Bt

	 $172,325	 4	sa-m	 58.5	[	 1]	t
	 $90,238	 3	sa-f	 57	 [	 6]	t
	 $105,050	 4	sa-m	 54.5	[	 5]	H
	 $154,525	 5	sa-m	 53.5	[	 8]	Bt

	 $46,125	 4	sa-m	 53.5	[	 9]	t
	 $288,225	 5	sa-m	 53.5	[	10]	B

L Mxothwa
M Yeni
D Schwarz
R Khathi
J Gates
R Fourie
S Khumalo
Y Ramzan
D Ashby
E Webber

11.4%
12.4%
10.6%
11.3%

4.9%
22.0%
15.4%

4.5%
3.0%
6.0%

G D Smith
K Mitchley
M L Turner
T J Laing
A C Greeff
A C Greeff
G D Smith
T J Laing
J P Nel
Wgc Miller

10.2%
10.0%

4.7%
6.1%

13.6%
13.6%
10.2%

6.1%
7.4%
7.8%

	 72	 72	 +7
	 78	 70	
	 76	 68	
	 70	 67	 +3

	 76	 65	
	 75	 70	 +1
	 67	 57	 -3
	 65	 55	
	 60	 55	 +9
	 75	 55	 -2
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Iqembulabesifazane
	 8	 Colorama
	 3	 Angelsea
	 6	 Vandalise

5	 Mia Regina	 78%
1	 Iqembulabesifazane	 75%
6	 Vandalise	 47%
2	 Grue Of Ice	 47%
9	 Just Forever	 31%

2	 Grue Of Ice	 44%
5	 Mia Regina	 44%
6	 Vandalise	 37%
1	 Iqembulabesifazane	 35%
4	 Kilmonivaig	 33%

1	 Iqembulabesifazane	 56%
6	 Vandalise	 40%
9	 Just Forever	 33%
8	 Colorama	 33%
2	 Grue Of Ice	 30%

4	 Kilmonivaig	 1:08.56
2	 Grue Of Ice	 1:09.43
10	Winter Journey	 1:09.56
3	 Angelsea	 1:09.71
1	 Iqembulabesifazane	1:09.93
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9:25 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R$175,000 Fairview 1900 
(Class Cup) 
Class Record:	 31/07/2015	 Gogetthesheriff	 R Danielson	 60.0kg	 1:56.43
Course Record:	 14/10/2016	 Road To Indy	 R Munger	 55.0kg	 1:53.80

1900m
FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 135133
	 2	 066420
	 3	 141310
	 4	 322544
	 5	 142220
	 6	 675369
	 7	 775213
	 8	 214347
	 9	 861552
	10	576111
	11	511134

Gallic Tribe
Castletown
Heathcliff
Jaeger Moon
Cherry Ano
Bold Resolve
Peace In Our World
Quasimodo
Zatara Magic
Global Ally
Bournemouth

	 28-�5�-4-4
	 22-�4�-2-3
	 16-�4�-4-2
	 33-�8�-3-5
	 10-�4�-4-0
	 44-�7�-4-4
	 30-�3�-7-4
	 19-�3�-2-5
	 18-�2�-3-3
	 24-�6�-3-2
	 14-�5�-1-2

	 $494,650	 6	sa-g	 60	 [	 9]	H
	 $347,750	 5	sa-g	 58.5	[	 3]	
	 $299,138	 4	sa-g	 58.5	[	 2]	t
	 $488,500	 6	sa-g	 58.5	[	11]	
	 $258,912	 4	sa-g	 58.5	[	 1]	
	 $515,075	 6	sa-g	 57	 [	 7]	t
	 $424,962	 5	sa-g	 57	 [	 6]	
	 $283,588	 4	sa-g	 57	 [	 8]	B
	 $179,588	 4	sa-g	 57	 [	 5]	t
	 $400,262	 5	sa-g	 57	 [	10]	t
	 $275,325	 4	sa-g	 55.5	[	 4]	t

R Khathi
M Yeni
K Minnie
J Gates
L Mxothwa
Y Ramzan
S Khumalo
C Maujean
D Schwarz
R Fourie
X Ndlovu

11.3%
12.4%

4.4%
4.9%

11.4%
4.5%

15.4%
6.1%

10.6%
22.0%

3.6%

Jva Strydom
K Mitchley
A C Greeff
G D Smith
G D Smith
G D Smith
G D Smith
K Mitchley
G D Smith
A C Greeff
A C Greeff

5.4%
10.0%
13.6%
10.2%
10.2%
10.2%
10.2%
10.0%
10.2%
13.6%
13.6%

	 95	 101	
	 99	 100	
	 94	 100	
	 98	 98	 -2

	 97	 97	
	 97	 94	 -2
	 98	 94	
	 94	 93	 -1

	 93	 93	 +3
	 92	 92	 +5
	 91	 91	
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 3	 Heathcliff
	 5	 Cherry Ano
	 10	Global Ally
	 1	 Gallic Tribe

4	 Jaeger Moon	 56%
5	 Cherry Ano	 47%
9	 Zatara Magic	 28%
8	 Quasimodo	 28%
10	Global Ally	 25%

10	Global Ally	 100%
3	 Heathcliff	 61%
5	 Cherry Ano	 58%
8	 Quasimodo	 56%
11	Bournemouth	 50%

10	Global Ally	 100%
8	 Quasimodo	 78%
3	 Heathcliff	 78%
9	 Zatara Magic	 67%
7	 Peace In Our World	 56%

10	Global Ally	 1:54.63
9	 Zatara Magic	 1:54.73
7	 Peace In Our World	1:54.98
11	Bournemouth	 1:55.03
3	 Heathcliff	 1:55.06
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10:00 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R$78,500 Fm 76 Handicap 
(Class Fm76) 
Class Record:	 21/06/2019	 Fools Garden	 X Ndlovu	 52.5kg	 1:35.70
Course Record:	 03/08/2020	 The Highway Man	 S Naidoo	 58.0kg	 1:33.60

1600m
FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK Standard Time: 1:35.55

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 546235
	 2	 350016
	 3	 922116
	 4	 896488
	 5	 451351
	 6	 371574
	 7	 185215
	 8	 146525
	 9	 955351
	10	537031

p

q

p

p

p

p

Aerial View
Kabon Kapi
Opera Swing
Let It Snow
Raising Quinn
Mary Lamb
Idabelle
Back For More
Global Rush
Swiftwinged

	 26-�3�-2-7
	 10-�2�-0-1
	 59-�6�-8-6
	 20-�3�-1-1
	 24-�4�-3-3
	 11-�1�-0-2
	 13-�2�-2-2
	 7-�1�-1-1
	 8-�2�-0-1
	 10-�1�-0-2

	 $269,262	 5	sa-m	 61.5	[	 2]	
	 $113,188	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	 3]	
	 $413,100	 6	sa-m	 60	 [	10]	t
	 $200,000	 4	sa-m	 59.5	[	 1]	B
	 $276,338	 5	sa-m	 59	 [	 7]	
	 $76,088	 4	sa-m	 58.5	[	 8]	t
	 $144,062	 4	sa-m	 58	 [	 9]	B
	 $71,862	 3	sa-f	 57	 [	 4]	t
	 $102,562	 3	sa-f	 54	 [	 5]	B
	 $68,850	 3	sa-f	 52	 [	 6]	H

S Khumalo
J Gates
R Khathi
L Mxothwa
D Ashby
K Minnie
M Yeni
R Fourie
D Schwarz
C Maujean

15.4%
4.9%

11.3%
11.4%

3.0%
4.4%

12.4%
22.0%
10.6%

6.1%

G D Smith
Z Oosthuizen
Jva Strydom
S B Kotzen
J P Nel
A C Greeff
G D Smith
A C Greeff
S B Kotzen
K Mitchley

10.2%
7.5%
5.4%

10.1%
7.4%

13.6%
10.2%
13.6%
10.1%
10.0%

	 84	 79	
	 76	 76	
	 80	 76	
	 90	 75	 -2

	 77	 74	 +5
	 75	 73	
	 72	 72	
	 84	 82	
	 76	 76	 +3
	 71	 71	 +5
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 8	 Back For More
	 9	 Global Rush
	 7	 Idabelle
	 6	 Mary Lamb

7	 Idabelle	 64%
1	 Aerial View	 58%
10	Swiftwinged	 33%
4	 Let It Snow	 28%
8	 Back For More	 19%

5	 Raising Quinn	 50%
2	 Kabon Kapi	 50%
9	 Global Rush	 47%
7	 Idabelle	 40%
1	 Aerial View	 26%

5	 Raising Quinn	 42%
4	 Let It Snow	 33%
1	 Aerial View	 33%
7	 Idabelle	 33%
3	 Opera Swing	 22%

4	 Let It Snow	 1:34.83
5	 Raising Quinn	 1:35.30
3	 Opera Swing	 1:36.03
1	 Aerial View	 1:36.79
2	 Kabon Kapi	 1:37.55
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10:35 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R$71,000 Mr 68 Handicap 
(Class Mr68) 
Class Record:	 09/04/2021	 Falling For You	 L Hewitson	 59.0kg	 1:34.89
Course Record:	 03/08/2020	 The Highway Man	 S Naidoo	 58.0kg	 1:33.60

1600m
FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK Standard Time: 1:35.68

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 964501
	 2	 887695
	 3	 55914
	 4	 308341
	 5	 518592
	 6	 541242
	 7	 702465
	 8	 45621
	 9	 800523
	10	707008

p

p

q

p

Morning Chess
Wind Sock
Legal Thriller
Charlie Malone
Abound
Path Of Choice
Humble Tune
Maldano
Captains Walk
Twice In Camden

	 8-�1�-0-0
	 35-�3�-7-2
	 5-�1�-0-0
	 25-�2�-4-4
	 7-�1�-1-1
	 62-�6�-12-5
	 49-�2�-8-6
	 5-�1�-1-0
	 27-�1�-4-4
	 14-�1�-0-0

	 $48,250	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 7]	
	 $249,038	 5	sa-g	 60	 [	10]	
	 $51,350	 3	sa-g	 59.5	[	 9]	t
	 $231,312	 4	sa-g	 59.5	[	 8]	Bt

	 $75,650	 3	sa-g	 58.5	[	 5]	
	 $543,350	 7	sa-g	 58.5	[	 4]	Bt

	 $278,162	 6	sa-g	 55	 [	 3]	B
	 $60,500	 3	sa-c	 54.5	[	 2]	
	 $142,662	 5	sa-g	 52	 [	 1]	Bt

	 $58,375	 5	sa-m	 52	 [	 6]	t

J Gates
D Schwarz
K Minnie
S Khumalo
L Mxothwa
R Fourie
E Webber
C Maujean
M Yeni
K Steyn

4.9%
10.6%

4.4%
15.4%
11.4%
22.0%

6.0%
6.1%

12.4%
4.4%

L Gila
Z Oosthuizen
A C Greeff
G D Smith
K Mitchley
A C Greeff
Z Oosthuizen
K Mitchley
K Mitchley
Jva Strydom

11.0%
7.5%

13.6%
10.2%
10.0%
13.6%

7.5%
10.0%
10.0%

5.4%

	 80	 80	 +5
	 78	 68	 -2
	 79	 79	
	 83	 67	 +8

	 79	 77	
	 89	 65	
	 80	 58	 -3
	 69	 69	 +5

	 64	 50	
	 62	 46	 -6
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
★	5	 Abound
	 6	 Path Of Choice
	 4	 Charlie Malone
	 3	 Legal Thriller

6	 Path Of Choice	 39%
3	 Legal Thriller	 23%
1	 Morning Chess	 22%
5	 Abound	 22%
8	 Maldano	 7%

1	 Morning Chess	 100%
3	 Legal Thriller	 50%
5	 Abound	 42%
8	 Maldano	 42%
6	 Path Of Choice	 30%

4	 Charlie Malone	 100%
5	 Abound	 67%
8	 Maldano	 67%
6	 Path Of Choice	 31%
2	 Wind Sock	 20%

2	 Wind Sock	 1:34.88
6	 Path Of Choice	 1:35.31
7	 Humble Tune	 1:35.39
4	 Charlie Malone	 1:36.01
5	 Abound	 1:37.13


